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Mail URL: mail.nepal.gov.np  

S.
N 

First /Middle/ Last Name       Official Email 

1 Hon. Minister Mr.Rabindra Adhikari rabindra.adhikari@nepal.gov.np 

2 Hon. State Minister Dhan Bahadur 
Budha 

dhan.budha@nepal.gov.np 

3 Secretary,Mr. Krishna Prasad Devkota krishna.devkota@nepal.gov.np 

4 Joint Secretary,Mr. Suresh Acharya suresh.acharya@nepal.gov.np 

5 Joint Secretary, Mr. Ghanshyam 
Upadhyaya 

ghanashyam.upadhyaya@nepal.gov.np 

6 Joint Secretary,  

BharatMani Subedi 
bharatmani.subedi@nepal.gov.np 

7 Joint Secretary, 

Nita Pokhrel Aryal 
nita.pokharel@nepal.gov.np 

8 Joint Secretary, 

BuddiSagar Lamichhane 

buddisagar.lamichhane@nepal.gov.np 

9 Under Secretary, 

Prakash Sharma Dhakal 
 

prakash.dhakal@nepal.gov.np 

10 Under Secretary,  

Sitaram Ghimire 

sitaram.ghimire@nepal.gov.np 

11 Under Secretary, 

Dipak KUMAR Thapa 

dipak.thapa@nepal.gov.np 

12 Under Secretary, 

Durga Prasad Bhurtel 
durga.bhurtel@nepal.gov.np 

13 Under Secretary, 

Ram Krishna Lamichhane  

ramkrishna.lamichhane@nepal.gov.np 
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14 Under Secretary, 

Mangala Pradhan 

mangala.pradhan@nepal.gov.np 

15 Under Secretary, 

Pramod  Nepal , 

pramod.nepal@nepal.gov.np 

16 Under Secretary 

RAJENDRA SIGDEL 
rajendra.sigdel@nepal.gov.np 

17  
Under Secretary 

TEK NARAYAN POUDEL ( 
Transferred) 

tek.poudel@nepal.gov.np 

18 CHHAYA LAL MOKTAN chhaya.moktan@nepal.gov.np 

19 NIRMALA ARYAL nirmala.aryal@nepal.gov.np 

20  

Ramraj Gautam 
ramraj.gautam@nepal.gov.np 

21  
Dipak Koirala 

dipak.koirala@nepal.gov.np 

22  
Ram krishna Maharjan 

ramkrishna.maharjan@nepal.gov.np 

23  
Ram bhusal 

ram.bhusal@nepal.gov.np 

24  
Karuna Nakarmi 

karuna.nakarmi@nepal.gov.np 

25  
Jayanti shrestha 

jayanti.shrestha@nepal.gov.np 

26 Mukesh Dongol  mukesh.dangol@nepal.gov.np 
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27  
Pradip Raj Poudel 

pradipraj.poudel@nepal.gov.np 

28  
Nagendra Roka chhetri 

nagendra.rokachhetri@nepal.gov.np 

29  
Sudeep Dahal 

sudeep.dahal@nepal.gov.np 

30  
Bhim Panthi 

bhim. panthi@nepal.gov.np 

31  
Tanuja pokharel 

tanuja.pokharel@nepal.gov.np 

32  
Bimal Gnawali 

bimal.gnawali@nepal.gov.np 

33  
Pharshuram Bhattarai 

pharshuram.bhattarai@nepal.gov.np 

34 Arjun Bhattarai arjun.bhattrai@nepal.gov.np 

35  
Rajesh Gautam 

rajesh.gautam@nepal.gov.np 

36  
Rajendra raj Dhakal 

rajendraraj.dhakal@nepal.gov.np 

37  
Arjun Shrestha 

arjun .shrestha@nepal.gov.np 

38  Krishna  Babu Rijal krishnababu.rijal@nepal.gov.np 

39  
Yogesh Aryal 

yogesh.aryal@nepal.gov.np 
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 Please change the Password after First Login from Setting >Password. 
 
 
 
Pradip Raj Poudel 
Computer Engineer, MOCTCA 

 

 

40  
Dipak Kc 

dipak.kc@nepal.gov.np 

41  
Lekha Paneru Mahat 

lekhapaneru.mahat@nepal.gov.np 

42  
Rajkrishna Shrestha 

 
rajkrishna.shrestha@nepal.gov.np 

43  
Bina shrestha 

bina.shrestha@nepal.gov.np 

44  
Basanta Subedi 

basanta.subedi@nepal.gov.np 

45  Thakur Acharya thakur.acharya@nepal.gov.np 

   


